

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 13, strike "(2) introductory portion and".
- 2 Page 5, line 15, strike "~~seven~~ NINE" and substitute "seven".
- 3 Page 5, line 17, strike "~~Four~~ SIX" and substitute "Four".
- 4 Page 5, strike line 19 and substitute "AND ONE OF WHOM IS A PRESCRIBING
- 5 PSYCHOLOGIST; except that, if,".
- 6 Page 10, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute:
- 7 "(III) COMPLETES AT LEAST FORTY HOURS OF CONTINUING
- 8 EDUCATION EVERY TWO YEARS IN THE AREAS OF PHARMACOLOGY AND".
- 9 Page 14, strike line 27.
- 10 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 6 and substitute:
- 11 "(7) **Complaints.** THE COLORADO MEDICAL BOARD SHALL REVIEW
- 12 COMPLAINTS IN THE NORMAL COURSE OF BUSINESS AND MAKE
- 13 RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE BOARD REGARDING VIOLATIONS OF THIS
- 14 SECTION AND DISCIPLINARY ACTION TO BE TAKEN BY THE BOARD, IF
- 15 APPLICABLE.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*